# 504036964 10/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4083626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD COLE	04/02/2008
STEPHANIE ROBESKY	03/18/2008
BENJAMIN DOVE	03/25/2008
NATASHA SOPIEVA	03/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYPE LIMITED
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING
Internal Address:	EARLSFORT CENTRE, EARLSFORT TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15279151

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 509-755-7262

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 116 W. PACIFIC AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335337.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. CULBERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Culberson Reg No. 59136/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0178

source=335337.11 Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=335337.11 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=335337.11 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=335337.11 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0179

Joint

### ASSIGNMENT

Sopie COM	4 es 4 1783 A z	REAS, we, Richard Cole, Stephanie Robesky, Benjamin Dove and Natasha e invented a certain improvement in INSTANT MESSAGING CATION SYSTEM AND METHOD described in an application for Patent,
		the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
		is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	$\boxtimes$	the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/004,106, filed December 19, 2007;
		the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [ ]];
		which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].
	WHER	EAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cax Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

> PATENT REEL: 026531 FRAME: 0047 PATENT

REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0180

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Annual proposition of the second seco	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Invento	Date 07/04/09
	Richard Cole
Address	179 Casewick Road, West Norwood
	London United Kingdom SE27 OTA
Witness Signatu	we
Print Witness N	amMULYN RWEYEMAMM
Address FU	77, 3 DREADNOUGHT CLOSE
	allers was, LONDON SWIP 27A
Witness Signatu	re
Print Witness N	ame Huey S. Tan
Address Fle	+ 27, Darmh Court, Gloncester Ave London NW1 756
40	Stechnologies Ud. 3rd Floor, 2 Stephen St. Lordon
WI	I JAN.

**REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0181** 

Inventor Stop Date 18 /03/04
Address354 Westbourne Park Road
London, United Kingdom WII 1EQ
Witness Signature Suppor
Print Witness Name Cavour Simpson
Address 67 Ravensbury Road
London SWIBARX
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name / AFTIAS LINGMAN
Address FLAT 6 So Gublant RD
Lorgon SMIV 20A

REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0182

and the state of t
Inventor Rola Date 25/03/08
Benjamin Dove
Address 418 Olympic House, 12 Somerford Grove
London, United Kingdom N16 7TY
Witness Signature Elisabeth 12 Com
Print Witness Name ELISAGETH MOOIN
Address C/O Skype
3 Technologies Hd, 3rd Floor, 2 Stephen Street, London W47 1AN
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name MARIUN RWEYEMAMY
Address FLAT 7, 3 DREADNOVALT CLOSE, COLLERS WOOD,
LONDON SWIP 2TA
Inventor Date 31.03.06
Natusha Sopieva
Address 74 Folly Lane, St. Albans
Hertfordsbore, United Kingdom AL3 5JH
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name MARICH RUEYEMAMY
Address FLAT 7, 30 READYOUGHT CLOSE
Courses wood form swig alla
Witness Signature TAKLENC
Print Witness Name Lara Adeosun
Address C/O Skype Inc.
S Technologies Ltd., 3rd Floor, a Skephen St, Lordon WIT 1Ar
The state of the s

-4.

PATENT REEL: 026531 FRAME: 0050 PATENT

**REEL: 039944 FRAME: 0183** 

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

**RECORDED: 10/05/2016**